



Cookie Carry Pack

Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in Bold. May contain traces of Nuts.

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Plain/White/Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Butter**, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel, Rapeseed in varying proportions), Stem Ginger Pieces, Golden Syrup, Strawberry Pieces (Fruit: Apple Puree Concentrate, Strawberry Puree, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerine, **Wheat** Fibre, Invert Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Fat: Palm Kernel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Rice Starch, Carrot Juice Concentrate, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Orange Pieces (Fruit: Apple Puree Concentrate, Orange Juice Concentrate, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerine, **Wheat** Fibre, Invert Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Fat: Palm Kernel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Natural Orange Flavouring, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Cocoa Powder, Cornflour, Whole **Egg** Powder, Ground Ginger, Salt, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Natural Flavouring, Orange Oil.